properties over several years. The deferred income tax asset as at December 31, 2014, was $1,093,000.
The above two corrections also resulted in an adjustment to increase the opening retained earnings (i.e.
as at January 1, 2014) by $1,240,000 with no corresponding adjustment made to either or the consolidated
statements of income and comprehensive income or cash flows for any of the three month periods ended
June 30, 2014, June 30, 2014, September 30, 2014, or December 31, 2014, nor for the years ended
December 31, 2014 or 2013.

Restatement 3: During three months ended September 30, 2015, as disclosed in Note 5 (Acquisition of
Elgin Mining Inc.), the Company finalized the purchase price allocation for the Elgin acquisition resulting
in adjustments to property, plant and equipment and the deferred tax liability.  In accordance with IFRS 3,
Business Combinations, these adjustments are applied retroactively.

 The impact to the consolidated interim statement of financial position as at December 31, 2014, as a result
of the above corrections and adjustments is as follows:

Previously
reported Restated

($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000)
Dr/(Cr) Dr/(Cr) Dr/(Cr) Dr/(Cr) Dr/(Cr)

(1) (2) (3)
Provisions (non current liability) (3,754)   3,233   (521)
Deferred tax asset 9,050   (900)   (1,093)   -   7,057
Retained earnings (68,965)   (2,333)   1,093   -   (70,205)
Deferred tax liability (11,967)   -   -   303   (11,664)
Property, plant and equipment 215,940   -   -   (303)   215,637
Total 140,304   -   -   -   140,304

Effect of correction

Page 19

Mandalay Resources Corporation
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
as at September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in U.S. dollars)

22. Segmented information

The Company manages its operations by geographical location. These reportable operating segments
are summarized in the table below:

Three months ended on September 30, 2015
Australia Chile Sweden Canada Total

($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000)

Revenue 16,363   15,956   10,963   -   43,282
Depletion and depreciation
   (including corporate depreciation) (3,618)   (4,132)   (1,721)   (7)   (9,478)

Income (loss) from operations 4,407   (720)   (301)   (1,537)   1,849
Other expense, except for fair value

adjustment on derivatve financial warrants 200   (438)   131   788   681
Income for underlying operations 4,607   (1,158)   (170)   (749)   2,530

Income for underlying operations per share
Basic $0.01
Diluted $0.01

Fair value adjustments gain (loss) (Note 17)
Five year exchangeable bonds -   -   -   667   667
Marketable Securities -   -   -   (29)   (29)
Oil derivative -   -   -   (200)   (200)

Total fair value adjustment -   -   -   438   438

Income (loss) before income taxes 4,607   (1,158)   (170)   (311)   2,968
Current tax recovery (expense) -   65   20   -   85
Deferred tax recovery (expense) (1,013)   133   7   -   (873)
Net income (loss) 3,594   (960)   (143)   (311)   2,180

Income per share
Basic $0.01
Diluted $0.01

Cash expenditure for property, plant and equipment 3,179   4,423   3,432   -   11,034
Total non-current assets as at September 30,2015 54,369   89,448   73,674   30,578   248,069
Total assets as at September 30,2015 68,338   129,314   92,689   59,058   349,399
Total liabilities as at September 30,2015 10,826   20,521   25,948   75,609   132,904

Page 20

Mandalay Resources Corporation
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
as at September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in U.S. dollars)

22. Segmented information (continued)

Nine months ended on September 30, 2015
Australia Chile Sweden Canada Total

($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000)

Revenue 53,285   56,394   41,175   -   150,854
Depletion and depreciation
   (including corporate depreciation) (10,552)   (12,605)   (5,226)   (75)   (28,458)

Income (loss) from operations 16,348   3,081   7,994   (2,760)   24,663
Other income (expense), except for fair value

adjustment on financial instruments (294)   (800)   101   1,316   323
Income (loss) from underlying operations 16,054   2,281   8,095   (1,444)   24,986

Income for underlying operations per share
Basic $0.06
Diluted $0.06

Fair value adjustments gain (loss) (Note 17)
Five year exchangeable bonds -   -   -   1,570   1,570
Marketable securities -   -   -   (47)   (47)
Oil derivative -   -   -   (505)   (505)

Total fair value adjustments -   -   -   1,018   1,018

Income (loss) before income taxes 16,054   2,281   8,095   (426)   26,004
Current tax expense -   (216)   (1,280)   -   (1,496)
Deferred tax expense (4,264)   (79)   (427)   -   (4,770)
Net income (loss) 11,790   1,986   6,388   (426)   19,738

Income per share
Basic $0.05
Diluted $0.05

Cash expenditure for property, plant and equipment 13,785   13,813   10,768   -   38,366
Total non-current assets as at September 30,2015 54,369   30,578   89,448   73,674   248,069
Total assets as at September 30,2015 68,338   59,058   129,314   92,689   349,399
Total liabilities as at September 30,2015 10,826   75,609   20,521   25,948   132,904

Page 21

Mandalay Resources Corporation
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
as at September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in U.S. dollars)

22. Segmented information (continued)

Three months ended on September 30, 2014
Australia Chile Sweden Canada Total

($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000)

Revenue 18,876   11,804   3,996   -   34,676
Depletion and depreciation
   (including corporate depreciation) (4,035)   (4,887)   (586)   (37)   (9,545)

Income (loss) from operations 1,913   721   (33)   (2,084)   517
Other income (expense), except for fair value

adjustment on derivatve financial warrants (432)   (97)   115   (447)   (861)
Income (loss) for underlying operations 1,481   624   82   (2,531)   (344)

Income for underlying operations per share
Basic $0.00
Diluted $0.00

Fair value adjustments gain (loss) (Note 17)
Financing instruments -   -   -   72   72
Marketable Securities -   -   -   (38)   (38)

Total fair value adjustment -   -   -   34   34

Net income (loss)  before income taxes 1480 624   82   (2,496)   (310)
Current tax expense -   (568)   42   -   (526)
Deferred tax recovery (expense) (328)   389   83   -   144
Net income (loss) 1,152   445   207   (2,496)   (692)

Income per share
Basic $0.00
Diluted $0.00

Cash expenditure for property, plant and equipment 6,329   7,161   597   -   14,087
Total non-current assets as at December 31,2014 60,007   87,615   71,580   32,607   251,809
Total assets as at December 31,2014 74,664   134,532   88,945   64,663   362,805
Total liabilities as at December 31,2014 8,560   28,631   25,676   79,920   142,787

Page 22

Mandalay Resources Corporation
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
as at September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in U.S. dollars)

22. Segmented information (continued)

Nine months ended on September 30, 2014
Australia Chile Sweden Canada Total

($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000) ($'000)

Revenue 52,796   60,864   3,996   -   117,656
Depletion and depreciation
   (including corporate depreciation) (10,855)   (13,317)   (586)   (51)   (24,809)

Income (loss) from operations 5,897   14,705   (33)   (4,479)   16,090
Other income (expense), except for fair value

adjustment on financial instruments (1,026)   (221)   115   (791)   (1,923)
Income (loss) from underlying operations 4,871   14,484   82   (5,270)   14,168

Income from underlying operations per share
Basic $0.04
Diluted $0.04

Fair value adjustments gain (loss) (Note 17)
  Currency Hedge Contract 226   -   -   -   226

Financing instruments -   -   -   (197)   (197)
Marketable Securities -   -   -   (38)   (38)

Total fair value adjustment 226   -   -   (235)   (9)

Net income (loss)  before income tax 5,097   14,484   82   (5,505)   14,158
Current tax expense -   (2,815)   42   -   (2,773)
Deferred tax expense (1,419)   (61)   83   -   (1,397)
Net income (loss) 3,678   11,608   207   (5,505)   9,988

Income per share
Basic $0.03
Diluted $0.03

Cash expenditure for property, plant and equipment 22,519   17,891   596   -   41,006
Total non-current assets as at December 31,2014 60,007   87,615   71,580   32,607   251,809
Total assets as at December 31,2014 74,664   134,532   88,945   64,663   362,805
Total liabilities as at December 31,2014 8,560   28,631   25,676   79,920   142,787

Page 23

Mandalay Resources Corporation
Notes to the condensed consolidated interim financial statements
as at September 30, 2015 and December 31, 2014
(Unaudited)
(Expressed in U.S. dollars)

22. Segmented information (continued)

For the three months ended September 30, 2015, the Company had four (2014 - six) customers from
which it earned more than 10% of its total revenue. For the nine months ended September 30, 2015, the
company had four (2014 – six) customers from which it earned more than 10% of its total revenue.

Revenue from these customers is summarized as follows: